## L10000063348

(Request	or's Name)	
(Address	)	
(Address	)	
(City/Stat	e/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	] WAIT	MAIL
(Busines	s Entity Name	e)
(Docume)	nt Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates o	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing	Officer:	:
		!

Office Use Only



700181604927

06/14/10--01048--017 \*\*130.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

C. LEWIS
JUN 1 5 2010
EXAMINER

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration S Division of Co			•		
SURII	ст. PALM Н	ARBOR COMMUNICA	TIONS, LLC	ı.		
SUDJI	<u></u>	Name of Limite				
The en	closed Articles o	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for fil	ling.		
Please	return all corresp	condence concerning this matt	er to the follow	ing:		
	JOHN R. TH	OMPSON				
			Name of Person			
	PALM HARB	OR COMMUNICATIONS	, LLC		_	
	Firm/Company					
	366 STEEPL	E CHASE LANE				
			Address			
	PALM HARB	OR, FLORIA 34684-333	1			
		Cit	y/State and Zip C	ode		
	livewell@tam	pabay.rr.com E-mail address: (to be used f	or Cuture amount	ranget natitioation		<del></del>
<b></b>	at			eport notification	11)	
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, please	e call:			
JOHN	NR. THOMPS	SON	_ at (_727	<sub>)</sub> 781-074		
	Name	of Person	Area C	ode & Daytime T	Felepl	none Number
Enclos	sed is a check f	or the following amount:				
<b>■</b> \$125	.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified	iling Fee & Copy copy is enclosed)		\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Regist Divisi Clifto 2661	t/Courier Addr. tration Section ion of Corporati n Building Executive Cent nassee, FL 3230	ions er Ci	rcle

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is	s:	
PALM HARBOR COMMUNICATIONS		
(Must end with the words "Limited Lial	bility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ADDIOX E IX A A L	,	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the a	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:	
The manning address and street address of the	principal office of the Elithica Elability Company is.	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
366 STEEPLE CHASE LANE	366 STEEPLE CHASE LANE	
PALM HARBOR, FL. 34684-3331	PALM HARBOR, FL. 34684-3331	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regional business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the JOHN R. THOMPSON	e registered agent are:	<u> </u>
Nam	ie Sin T	7
366 STEEPLE CHASE	IANE	
Florida street a	address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
PALM HARBOR	FL 34684-3331	
City,	State, and Zip	
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capac statutes relating to the proper and complete	o accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as city. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and gistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S	

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

FILED SOID JUNIA PM DE 59 **ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):** The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows: Title: Name and Address: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member MGR JOHN R. THOMPSON 366 STEEPLE CHASE LANE PALM HARBOR, FL. 34684-3331 MGRM SUSAN K. THOMPSON 366 STEEPLE CHASE LANE PALM HARBOR, FL. 34684-3331 FRANK C. SORRELLS MGRM 2910 DEER RUN SOUTH CLEARWATER, FL. 33761 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: JULY 1, 2010 \_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) JOHN R. THOMPSON Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation

of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)